Town of Perry DRAFT Minutes of Town Board Meeting Thursday, April 25, 2024 Perry Town Garage

- Call to order. Chairman Roger Kittleson called the meeting to order at 11:00AM. Supervisors Ken Hefty and Mick Klein Kennedy, Treasurer – Deputy Clerk Stephanie Zwettler and Clerk Mary Price were present. Also in attendance: Mark Eastman and Jim Way.
- Recycling Center operation. The Town Board received the resignation notices from the current Recycling Center attendants. The current attendants agreed to continue to work at the Recycling Center possibly through June, 2024.

The Town Board reviewed past practices and options. Mick Klein Kennedy moved and Ken Hefty seconded a motion to authorize recruitment display ads in two issues of the Mt. Horeb Mail, the Pecatonica Leader and the Town and Country shopper and the Town's website. Motion carried.

3. Town Hall Renovation report, contract amendments. Mick Klein Kennedy, Renovation committee chair, and Mark Eastman presented the project progress report and the committee's recommendations. The Town Board reviewed the original site plan and contract and the committee's recommendations.

Roger Kittleson moved and Ken Hefty seconded a motion to amend the original construction plan and approve new windows - \$20,677.53 and adjust the security contract - \$500.00 - to add an additional camera. Motion carried.

4. Adjournment. Ken Hefty moved and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to adjourn. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 11:50 AM.

Mary L. Price, Town Clerk